Wisconsin law.
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21 MARRIAGE & FAMILY THERAPY, COUNSELING & SOCIAL WORKER MPSW 10.01

Chapter MPSW 10
DEFINITIONS FOR PRACTICE OF PROFESSIONAL COUNSELING

MPSW10.01 Definitions.

Note: Chapter SFC 10 was created as an gemayy rule dective April 26, 1993.  cantrelies for licensure eligibility was regionally accredited at the

Note: Chapter SFC 10 was renumbegéd MPSW 10 under s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 1.,+; i
Stats.,and corrections made underl3.93 (2m) (b) 7., StatRegister October 2002 time the appllcant Completed the course work.

No. 562 (6) “Supervision”means the direction of professiomalun
o . selingpractice in face—to—face individual or group sessions last
MPSW 10.01 Definitions. In chs MPSW 10to 14: ing an average of at least one hour between the person whose prac

(1) “Client” means the individual, familygroup, business, tice is being supervised and the person who is providing the
agencyschool, oganization, or association for whom the licensgupervisiorof the practice, during each week that the person seek
holderprovides professional services for which the licémsder ing licensure practices professional counseling.
is usually and customarily compensated. The term “client” Note: Sub. (6) is epealed and ecreated effective 9-1-18 toead:

includesthe term and concept of “patient.” (6) “"Supervision” is a means of transmitting the skills, knowledge, and atti
« ” - . tudesof a particular profession to the next generation of that mfession. The
(Im) “DSM” refers to the mostcent edition of the Diagnos sypervisory relationship is evaluative extends over time, and enhances the r

tic and Statistical Manual of Mental Disorders. fessionalfunctioning of the developing pofessional. The supervisor shall moni

“ : ; f g tor the quality of services offeed bythe supervisee with the purpose of enhanc
(5) ReQIOﬂa“yaccredlted CO“ege Or university” means a COIi g the quality of skills and services povided by thecounselor-in-training.

lege or university which is accredited by any of the following- Dot rthermore, the supervisor shall monitor and povide clinical oversight of the
ies: the New England association of schoatgl colleges, the professionalservices endered by the counselor-in-training to ensue ethical

middle states association of colleges and schools, the north cerﬁ?é‘{etfy of ngVFiQCES ’ftmdeﬂtECtik;)“ ;’éggb:\ilc hjggﬁaig "{e';’;e- 2106
it iati Istory: I. Registey November , NO. . —1- renum. 0

associatiorof colleges and schools, the northwest assoua‘uontgf"e @) to (8), or(2) and (3)Register January 1995, No. 469ef. 2-1-95.CR

schoolsand colleges, the southern association of colleges 150 am. (1), (5) and (6), (4), (7) and8), Register October 2002 No. 564F.

schools the westerrassociation of schools and colleges. Applil1l-1-02CR 03-058cr. (1m) and (3mRegister June 2004 No. 588f. 7-1-04;
07-048r. (2) and (3Register March 2008 No. 62&f. 4-1-08;CR 13-009r.

cantsfor licensure shall prove that the college or university af e (6)Register April 2014 No. 70@f. 9-1-18:CR 13-118: 1. (3m) Register
which the applicant completed course work on which the appBeptember2014 No. 705eff. 10-1-14.
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